## PLATINUM ENTERTAINMENT **Contract for Services and Receipt of Retainer**

On ( <b>date</b> ) ( <b>time</b> )	Platinum Entertainment will provide Disc Jockey services for the following parties or
persons:	(ceremony/reception/corporate event/party)
The event will be held at (location ac	ldress)
The agreed contract price: \$575.00	/4hrs or \$695.00/6hrs please select one of the two packages by circling or highlighting
Additional hour price: \$/1	hr
Total for event price: \$	
The non-refundable retainer of <b>\$</b>	was received on (date/payment form)
The remaining balance is due on or before <b>1 month</b> prior to the event (date)	
Name, Phone, and Email:	
Contact's Address	
Additional Information:	
Contact Signature:	Date:

Please make checks/money orders/cashier's check payable to Roman Delany. The retainer is 'Non-Refundable'. The services are provided 'AS-IS' and the total liability of Platinum Entertainment and all affiliates under this agreement for damages, regardless of the form of action, shall be limited to and SHALL NOT IN ANY EVENT EXCEED the amount paid by client to Platinum Entertainment hereunder. The agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee. Any disputed matters shall be resolved in arbitration by the American Chamber of Commerce, Chattanooga, TN. in accordance with statutes of the Chamber. Decision by the Chamber of Commerce will be final and binding. All parties consent to jurisdiction in Chattanooga Tennessee only. Platinum Entertainment will arrive and perform in proper attire. Platinum Entertainment Dj's will not consume any form of alcoholic beverages or illegal substances while at event. The venue must provide a table for Platinum Entertainment. If cancellation occurs within 1 month prior to event; client will forfeit entire balance to Platinum Entertainment as liquidated damages. If the location and or date of venue are changed, Platinum Entertainment reserves the right to adjust contract/price as necessary. Platinum Entertainment will arrive on time and prepared for event. Platinum Entertainment is not responsible for any natural disasters, traffic, any actions by quests at the event or other circumstances outside of Platinum Entertainment's reasonable control, before or during the event, which could lead to the disruption or complete halt to the event. Client cannot make changes to Planning forms, Event Timelines, or Music Request lists, within 2 weeks of event without first contacting Platinum Entertainment. Client MUST provide a meal for DJ equal to the quests' meal. A \$50.00 charge will be added to event if meal is not provided as described. This contract contains the entire agreement of the parties with respect to the subject matter of this contract, and supersedes all prior negotiations, agreements and understandings with respect thereto. Changes may be made only with Platinum Entertainment's written consent. A \$50.00 late fee will be applied if final payment is received after the due date 30 days before event. Feel free to contact Platinum Entertainment if you have any questions or concerns.

## Thank you for your much appreciated business!

Client Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Authorized Platinum Entertainment Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Phone: (423) 468-3805 | Website: www.platinumentertainment.net